Eildon Funding 2022/23

26 January 2023
Neighbourhood Support Fund (NSF) 2022/23 Other sources of grant funding - Eildon
£ Grant Type Available Awarded Remaining
Local Festival Grants £ 28,400.00| £ 21,850.00] £ 6,550.00
Opening balance as of 01/04/2022 | £ 147,038.24 |  [Annual Support Grants (Community Councils) ] £ 10,52500f £ 838375) £ 2,14125
SBC Small Schemes £ 109,842.00 | £ 61,898.00 | £ 47,944.00
Common Good (Galashiels) £ 500.00 | £ - £ 500.00
Total available | £ 147,038.24 Common Good (Lauder) £ 10,500.00 | £ 1,121.00| £ 9,379.00
Less: Common Good (Selkirk) £ 20,650.00 | £ 4,500.00 | £ 16,150.00
L. . William Hill Trust £ 5,700.00 | £ 2,540.00 | £ 3,160.00
NSF applications awarded since 01/04/2022 | £ 128,530.79
SBC Enhancement Trust £ 3,047.22 ) £ 470.00 | £ 2,577.22
NSF applications that are assessed and await decision | £ 32,138.39 SBC Welfare Trust £_9501521 ¢ 3500161 £ 591136
£ 198,665.74 | £ 104,352.91 | £ 94,312.83
Sub-total | £ 160,669.18
Funds. rer:13|n|ng if assessed £ 13,630.94
applications are successful
NSF applications still to be assessed | £ -
Potential Overall Position |-£ 13,630.94
Summary of applications
No. Date Fund Organisation Name Amount Project Status
1 | 05/04/2022 | N'Hood Support |Lauderdale Scout Group £ 1,500.00 |Composting toilet Awarded
2 | 08/04/2022 | N'Hood Support |Selkirk Guiding £ 115.27 ]100 year celebratory event Awarded
3 | 13/04/2022 | N'Hood Support |Go Wild Scotland £ 14,790.60 |Salary costs - Digital Trail Rollout Awarded
4 | 29/04/2022 | N'Hood Support |Works+ £ 3,500.00 Salary costs Awarded
5 | 16/05/2022 | N'Hood Support |Newstead Village Community Trust £ 390.00 JAdmin & newsletter costs Awarded
6 | 06/05/2022 | N'Hood Support |Gala Rugby £ 12,500.00 |Maroon'd event costs Awarded
8 | 02/06/2022 | N'Hood Support |The Lavender Touch £ 1,260.00 |Treatment room Awarded
9 | 28/07/2022 | N'Hood Support |Channelkirk PS Parent Council £ 5,616.00 |Transport to Lauder Out-of-School Club Awarded
10 | 01/08/2022 | N'Hood Support |Stable Life £ 12,500.00 |Salary costs Awarded
11 | 10/08/2022 | N'Hood Support |Oxton Community Development Ltd £ 948.00 JOxton shop development project Awarded
12 | 16/08/2022 | N'Hood Support |The Heartland Market £ 13,360.00 |Galashiels market stalls Awarded
13 | 03/09/2022 | N'Hood Support |Selkirk High School Parent Partnership £ 13,903.92 |Purchase mountain bikes and equipment Awarded
14 | 21/09/2022 | N'Hood Support |Bowden Village Committee £ 1,474.00 |Brunton Fountain restoration Awarded
16 | 06/10/2022 | N'Hood Support |Earlston Bumps, Babies & Toddler Group £ 3,763.39 JContinued support of Bumps, Babies & Toddler Group Assessed
17 | 16/10/2022 | N'Hood Support |Perfect Harmony £ 3,000.00 JAdditional concerts in care homes Assessed
18 | 19/10/2022 | N'Hood Support |Abbotsford Trust £ 10,000.00 |Thrive project Awarded
19 | 19/10/2022 | N'Hood Support |Melrose Scout Group £ 1,000.00 JCanoeing on the River Tweed Awarded
20 | 20/10/2022 | N'Hood Support |Heritage & Archaeological Research Practice £ 5,000.00 |Sports heritage in Galashiels Awarded
21 | 20/10/2022 | N'Hood Support |Cafe Recharge £ 15,000.00 |Kitchen lead employee salary Awarded
22 | 20/10/2022 | N'Hood Support |Waverley Consort £ 4,645.00 |Classical music event in Melrose Awarded
23 | 21/10/2022 | N'Hood Support |Selkirk Cricket Club £ 11,028.00 |Mower Awarded
24 | 15/12/2022 | N'Hood Support |Hike & Bike Hub £ 8,200.00 [Rent costs Assessed
25 | 19/12/2022 | N'Hood Support [Selkirk Community Council (Brighter Selkirk) £ 1,242.00 |Community orchard Assessed
26 | 21/12/2022 | N'Hood Support |Melrose in Bloom £ 5,750.00 JReplacement fence Assessed
27 | 23/12/2022 | N'Hood Support JAt Birkhill House CIC £ 10,183.00 |Fleece & Fibre Hub - preliminary works Assessed
Total | £ 160,669.18




